
Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025*PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

AS AT JUNE 30, 2025*

 NO OF SHAREHOLDERS FROM TO NO. OF SHARES
6,802 1                       100                   209,353                    
2,305 101                   500                   545,810                    
508 501                   1,000                372,833                    
519 1,001                5,000                1,134,910                 
89 5,001                10,000              658,919                    
33 10,001              15,000              413,162                    
17 15,001              20,000              295,341                    
11 20,001              25,000              248,445                    
5 25,001              30,000              135,141                    
4 30,001              35,000              134,843                    
1 35,001              40,000              35,862                     
2 45,001              50,000              97,968                     
2 50,001              55,000              105,342                    
1 55,001              60,000              57,808                     
1 60,001              65,000              64,285                     
1 75,001              80,000              76,360                     
2 80,001              85,000              165,286                    
1 95,001              100,000            100,000                    
1 105,001            110,000            108,030                    
1 115,001            120,000            119,687                    
1 125,001            130,000            128,479                    
1 145,001            150,000            146,497                    
1 160,001            165,000            164,719                    
1 215,001            220,000            219,695                    
1 260,001            265,000            262,948                    
2 305,001            310,000            614,337                    
1 355,001            360,000            358,470                    
1 730,001            735,000            733,395                    
1 850,001            855,000            854,610                    
1 870,001            875,000            874,400                    
1 1,075,001         1,080,000         1,075,030                 
1 1,100,001         1,105,000         1,103,337                 
1 1,495,001         1,500,000         1,500,000                 
1 4,950,001         4,955,000         4,951,494                 
1 5,750,001         5,755,000         5,751,130                 
1 6,650,001         6,655,000         6,654,867                 
1 11,085,001       11,090,000       11,088,257               
1 50,795,001       50,800,000       50,798,000               

10,325 92,359,050               

CATEGORIES

F 136 Lucky Core Industries Limited



Annual Report 2024-25 F 137

S. NO. Categories of Shareholders No. of 
Shareholders No. of Shares Percentage

1 Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor 
children

4 739,292 0.80

2 Associated Companies, Undertakings and related Parties 5 75,367,284 81.60

3 NIT and ICP - - -
4 Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking 

Financial Institutions
18 1,446,157 1.57

5 Insurance Companies 14 5,458,469 5.91
6 Modarabas and Mutual Funds 23 934,320 1.01
7 Share holders holding 5% 5 79,243,748 85.80
8 General Public:

a. local 10,076 7,070,381 7.66
b. Foreign - - -

9 Others 185 1,343,147 1.45
10,325 92,359,050 100.00                         Total (excluding: Share holders holding 5%)

Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at June 30, 2025, reflects the position prior to the subdivision of the Company’s ordinary  
shares. The Members of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 20, 2025, approved a subdivision of 
the face  value of the Company's shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- per share. The regulatory formalities to give effect to the stock 
split were  completed  after the close of the financial year, on July 19, 2025. Accordingly, the shareholding pattern presented 
herein represents the position as of June 30, 2025, prior to the subdivision.

The shareholding pattern subsequent to the subdivision (as at July 19, 2025) is presented as Annexure A to this pattern of 
shareholding.

Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at June 30, 2025, reflects the position prior to the subdivision of the Company’s ordinary shares. 
The Members of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 20, 2025, approved a subdivision of the face value 
of the Company's shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- per share. The regulatory formalities to give effect to the stock split were completed 
after the close of the financial year, on July 19, 2025. Accordingly, the shareholding pattern presented herein represents the position 
as of June 30, 2025, prior to the subdivision.

The shareholding pattern subsequent to the subdivision (as at July 19, 2025) is presented as Annexure A to this pattern of shareholding.
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Pattern of Shareholding
As at June 30, 2025*
Pattern of Shareholding
as at June 30, 2025

Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor children

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 01826-143586 SYED MUHAMMAD SHABBAR ZAIDI 100                 0.00                      
2 03277-11154 ADNAN AFRIDI 100                 0.00                      
3 03277-2754 ARIFUL ISLAM 4,657              0.01                      

4 03277-84403 / 
01826-74344 ASIF JOOMA 734,435          0.80                      

TOTAL 739,292          0.80                      
Associated Companies, Undertakings and related Parties

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 03277-55740 YUNUS TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 11,088,257     12.01                    
2 03277-56881 GADOON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 6,654,867       7.21                      
3 03277-80142 YB PAKISTAN LIMITED 1,075,030       1.16                      
4 03277-81888 LUCKY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 5,751,130       6.23                      
5 03277-86250 LUCKY CEMENT LIMITED 50,798,000     55.00                    

TOTAL 75,367,284     81.60                    
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Institutions

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8912 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 198                 0.00                      
2 8927 UNITED BANK LIMITED 78                   0.00                      
3 87001 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 7,443              0.01                      
4 87002 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 787                 0.00                      
5 87066 CRESCENT INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 1,525              0.00                      
6 87134 FIDELITY INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 7                     0.00                      
7 87180 ALLIED BANK OF PAKISTAN LTD 226                 0.00                      
8 87250 ISLAMIC INVESTMENT BANK LTD 36                   0.00                      
9 87251 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 5                     0.00                      
10 87267 PACIFIC LEASING COMPANY LTD 73                   0.00                      
11 92001 PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVESTMENT COMPANY (PRIVATE) LIMITED 226                 0.00                      
12 92002 PAK-LIBYA HOLDING COMPANY(PVT) LTD 475                 0.00                      
13 02618-20 HABIB METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED 898                 0.00                      
14 02832-32 MEEZAN BANK LIMITED 219,695          0.24                      
15 03525-100145 ESCORTS INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 1,346              0.00                      
16 03889-28 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 59                   0.00                      
17 03889-44 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 854,610          0.93                      
18 05132-26 ASKARI BANK LIMITED 358,470          0.39                      

TOTAL 1,446,157       1.57                      
Insurance Companies

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8938 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 243                 0.00                      
2 87103 PAKISTAN GUARANTEE INSURANCE CO LTD 186                 0.00                      
3 87157 ORIENT INSURANCE CO LTD 7                     0.00                      
4 87258 DELTA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 365                 0.00                      
5 01388-1912 NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD 7                     0.00                      
6 02683-23 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF PAKISTAN 4,951,494       5.36                      
7 03277-15009 CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 4,878              0.01                      
8 03277-2184 EFU GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 15,000            0.02                      
9 03277-4255 PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 307,281          0.33                      
10 03277-8372 GHAF LIMITED 12,039            0.01                      
11 03277-90405 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 64,285            0.07                      
12 03277-90406 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 12,313            0.01                      
13 07450-1792 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 9,385              0.01                      
14 18200-22 E. F. U. GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 80,986            0.09                      

TOTAL 5,458,469       5.91                      
Modarabas and Mutual Funds
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SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 87169 GOLDEN ARROW STOCK FUND 7                     0.00                      
2 87185 DOMINION STOCK FUND LIMITED 168                 0.00                      
3 87196 FIRST FIDELITY LEASING MODARABA 36                   0.00                      
4 87219 CONFIDENCE MUTUAL FUND LTD 7                     0.00                      
5 87268 MODARABA AL MALI 73                   0.00                      
6 87272 SAFEWAY MUTUAL FUND LIMITED 256                 0.00                      
7 05819-23 CDC - TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 18,228            0.02                      
8 05991-23 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN BALANCED FUND 23,211            0.03                      
9 06411-21 CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND 4,558              0.00                     

 0.28                      
12 07070-22 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN ISLAMIC FUND 307,056          0.33                      
13 10397-29 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN TAHAFFUZ PENSION FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND 164,719          0.18                      
14 12120-28 CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND 33,569            0.04                      
15 12336-23 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON EQUITY FUND 57,808            0.06                      
16 14472-25 CDC - TRUSTEE UBL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND 18,602            0.02                      
17 14761-29 CDC - TRUSTEE AWT ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 14,353            0.02                     

 0.00                     
 0.00                      

20 16535-24 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON TACTICAL FUND 1,558              0.00                      
21 16626-23 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON ISLAMIC TACTICAL FUND 1,878              0.00                      
22 17210-22 CDC TRUSTEE - MEEZAN DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 3,570              0.00                      
23 20628-27 CDC - TRUSTEE LUCKY ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 6,500              0.01                      

TOTAL 934,320          1.01                      

General Public: 7,070,381       7.66                      

Others: 1,343,147       1.45                      

92,359,050     100.00                  

Shareholders Holding 5% or More

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 03277-86250 LUCKY CEMENT LIMITED 50,798,000     55.00                    
2 03277-55740 YUNUS TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 11,088,257     12.01                    
3 03277-56881 GADOON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 6,654,867       7.21                      
4 03277-81888 LUCKY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 5,751,130       6.23                      
5 02683-23 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF PAKISTAN 4,951,494       5.36                      

TOTAL 79,243,748     85.80                    

Total 

 
19 16501-27 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN  ASSET ALLOCATION FUND              3,380

 
18 16188-28 CDC - TRUSTEE NITPF EQUITY SUB-FUND              1,000

 
11 07062-23 CDC - TRUSTEE AL MEEZAN MUTUAL FUND          262,948

 
10 06726-23 CDC-TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC ASSET ALLOCATION FUND            1 0,835                      0.01

The pattern of shareholding above as at June 30, 2025, reflects the position prior to the subdivision of the Company’s ordinary  
shares. The Members of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 20, 2025, approved a subdivision of 
the face  value of the Company's shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- per share. The regulatory formalities to give effect to the stock 
split were  completed  after the close of the financial year, on July 19, 2025. Accordingly, the shareholding pattern presented 
herein represents the position as of June 30, 2025, prior to the subdivision.

The shareholding pattern subsequent to the subdivision (as at July 19, 2025) is presented as Annexure A to this pattern of 
shareholding.

Note*
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Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at June 30, 2025, reflects the position prior to the subdivision of the Company’s ordinary shares. 
The Members of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 20, 2025, approved a subdivision of the face value 
of the Company's shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- per share. The regulatory formalities to give effect to the stock split were completed 
after the close of the financial year, on July 19, 2025. Accordingly, the shareholding pattern presented herein represents the position 
as of June 30, 2025, prior to the subdivision.

The shareholding pattern subsequent to the subdivision (as at July 19, 2025) is presented as Annexure A to this pattern of shareholding.

Pattern of Shareholding
as at June 30, 2025

Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor children

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 01826-143586 SYED MUHAMMAD SHABBAR ZAIDI 100                 0.00                      
2 03277-11154 ADNAN AFRIDI 100                 0.00                      
3 03277-2754 ARIFUL ISLAM 4,657              0.01                      

4 03277-84403 / 
01826-74344 ASIF JOOMA 734,435          0.80                      

TOTAL 739,292          0.80                      
Associated Companies, Undertakings and related Parties

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 03277-55740 YUNUS TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 11,088,257     12.01                    
2 03277-56881 GADOON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 6,654,867       7.21                      
3 03277-80142 YB PAKISTAN LIMITED 1,075,030       1.16                      
4 03277-81888 LUCKY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 5,751,130       6.23                      
5 03277-86250 LUCKY CEMENT LIMITED 50,798,000     55.00                    

TOTAL 75,367,284     81.60                    
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Institutions

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8912 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 198                 0.00                      
2 8927 UNITED BANK LIMITED 78                   0.00                      
3 87001 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 7,443              0.01                      
4 87002 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 787                 0.00                      
5 87066 CRESCENT INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 1,525              0.00                      
6 87134 FIDELITY INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 7                     0.00                      
7 87180 ALLIED BANK OF PAKISTAN LTD 226                 0.00                      
8 87250 ISLAMIC INVESTMENT BANK LTD 36                   0.00                      
9 87251 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 5                     0.00                      
10 87267 PACIFIC LEASING COMPANY LTD 73                   0.00                      
11 92001 PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVESTMENT COMPANY (PRIVATE) LIMITED 226                 0.00                      
12 92002 PAK-LIBYA HOLDING COMPANY(PVT) LTD 475                 0.00                      
13 02618-20 HABIB METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED 898                 0.00                      
14 02832-32 MEEZAN BANK LIMITED 219,695          0.24                      
15 03525-100145 ESCORTS INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 1,346              0.00                      
16 03889-28 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 59                   0.00                      
17 03889-44 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 854,610          0.93                      
18 05132-26 ASKARI BANK LIMITED 358,470          0.39                      

TOTAL 1,446,157       1.57                      
Insurance Companies

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8938 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 243                 0.00                      
2 87103 PAKISTAN GUARANTEE INSURANCE CO LTD 186                 0.00                      
3 87157 ORIENT INSURANCE CO LTD 7                     0.00                      
4 87258 DELTA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 365                 0.00                      
5 01388-1912 NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD 7                     0.00                      
6 02683-23 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF PAKISTAN 4,951,494       5.36                      
7 03277-15009 CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 4,878              0.01                      
8 03277-2184 EFU GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 15,000            0.02                      
9 03277-4255 PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 307,281          0.33                      
10 03277-8372 GHAF LIMITED 12,039            0.01                      
11 03277-90405 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 64,285            0.07                      
12 03277-90406 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 12,313            0.01                      
13 07450-1792 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 9,385              0.01                      
14 18200-22 E. F. U. GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 80,986            0.09                      

TOTAL 5,458,469       5.91                      
Modarabas and Mutual Funds



PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING
AS AT JULY 19, 2025*

 NO OF SHAREHOLDERS FROM TO NO. OF SHARES

3,395 1                       100                   129,640                    
3,469 101                   500                   912,810                    
1,156 501                   1,000                853,480                    
1,647 1,001                5,000                3,740,875                 
304 5,001                10,000              2,188,195                 
96 10,001              15,000              1,213,775                 
80 15,001              20,000              1,371,375                 
44 20,001              25,000              1,036,245                 
17 25,001              30,000              462,265                    
14 30,001              35,000              456,080                    
25 35,001              40,000              931,430                    
16 40,001              45,000              689,540                    
12 45,001              50,000              588,895                    
9 50,001              55,000              473,260                    
6 55,001              60,000              342,405                    
6 60,001              65,000              376,350                    
5 65,001              70,000              335,625                    
5 70,001              75,000              367,855                    
4 75,001              80,000              313,665                    
4 80,001              85,000              327,760                    
2 85,001              90,000              175,900                    
6 90,001              95,000              556,625                    
3 95,001              100,000            293,990                    
4 100,001            105,000            410,405                    
1 105,001            110,000            108,085                    
3 115,001            120,000            354,185                    
4 120,001            125,000            492,250                    
2 125,001            130,000            258,000                    
1 130,001            135,000            131,290                    
1 135,001            140,000            136,415                    
1 145,001            150,000            150,000                    
3 165,001            170,000            502,690                    
1 170,001            175,000            171,525                    
1 175,001            180,000            179,310                    
1 240,001            245,000            244,340                    
1 245,001            250,000            245,500                    
2 260,001            265,000            526,710                    
1 285,001            290,000            289,040                    
1 345,001            350,000            346,325                    
1 380,001            385,000            381,800                    
1 400,001            405,000            404,930                    

CATEGORIES

Pattern of Shareholding
As at July 19, 2025*
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PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING
AS AT JULY 19, 2025*

 NO OF SHAREHOLDERS FROM TO NO. OF SHARES

3,395 1                       100                   129,640                    
3,469 101                   500                   912,810                    
1,156 501                   1,000                853,480                    
1,647 1,001                5,000                3,740,875                 
304 5,001                10,000              2,188,195                 
96 10,001              15,000              1,213,775                 
80 15,001              20,000              1,371,375                 
44 20,001              25,000              1,036,245                 
17 25,001              30,000              462,265                    
14 30,001              35,000              456,080                    
25 35,001              40,000              931,430                    
16 40,001              45,000              689,540                    
12 45,001              50,000              588,895                    
9 50,001              55,000              473,260                    
6 55,001              60,000              342,405                    
6 60,001              65,000              376,350                    
5 65,001              70,000              335,625                    
5 70,001              75,000              367,855                    
4 75,001              80,000              313,665                    
4 80,001              85,000              327,760                    
2 85,001              90,000              175,900                    
6 90,001              95,000              556,625                    
3 95,001              100,000            293,990                    
4 100,001            105,000            410,405                    
1 105,001            110,000            108,085                    
3 115,001            120,000            354,185                    
4 120,001            125,000            492,250                    
2 125,001            130,000            258,000                    
1 130,001            135,000            131,290                    
1 135,001            140,000            136,415                    
1 145,001            150,000            150,000                    
3 165,001            170,000            502,690                    
1 170,001            175,000            171,525                    
1 175,001            180,000            179,310                    
1 240,001            245,000            244,340                    
1 245,001            250,000            245,500                    
2 260,001            265,000            526,710                    
1 285,001            290,000            289,040                    
1 345,001            350,000            346,325                    
1 380,001            385,000            381,800                    
1 400,001            405,000            404,930                    

CATEGORIES

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING
AS AT JULY 19, 2025*

 NO OF SHAREHOLDERS FROM TO NO. OF SHARES

CATEGORIES

1 420,001            425,000            421,500                    
1 500,001            505,000            505,000                    
1 540,001            545,000            540,150                    
1 595,001            600,000            598,435                    
1 640,001            645,000            642,395                    
1 730,001            735,000            732,485                    
1 850,001            855,000            852,095                    
1 1,095,001         1,100,000         1,098,475                 
1 1,295,001         1,300,000         1,297,240                 
2 1,535,001         1,540,000         3,071,685                 
1 1,790,001         1,795,000         1,792,350                 
1 3,665,001         3,670,000         3,666,975                 
1 4,120,001         4,125,000         4,123,050                 
1 4,370,001         4,375,000         4,372,000                 
1 5,375,001         5,380,000         5,375,150                 
1 5,515,001         5,520,000         5,516,685                 
1 7,495,001         7,500,000         7,500,000                 
1 24,755,001       24,760,000       24,757,470               
1 28,755,001       28,760,000       28,755,650               
1 33,270,001       33,275,000       33,274,335               
1 55,440,001       55,445,000       55,441,285               
1 253,985,001     253,990,000     253,990,000             

10,378 461,795,250             

Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at July 19, 2025, reflects the position subsequent to the subdivision of the
Company’s ordinary shares. 

The shareholding pattern prior to the subdivision (as at June 30, 2025) is presented at page F-136 of this report.
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Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at July 19, 2025, reflects the position subsequent to the subdivision of the Company’s ordinary 
shares.

The shareholding pattern prior to the subdivision (as at June 30, 2025) is presented at page F-136 of this report.
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PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING
AS AT JULY 19, 2025*

 NO OF SHAREHOLDERS FROM TO NO. OF SHARES

CATEGORIES

1 420,001            425,000            421,500                    
1 500,001            505,000            505,000                    
1 540,001            545,000            540,150                    
1 595,001            600,000            598,435                    
1 640,001            645,000            642,395                    
1 730,001            735,000            732,485                    
1 850,001            855,000            852,095                    
1 1,095,001         1,100,000         1,098,475                 
1 1,295,001         1,300,000         1,297,240                 
2 1,535,001         1,540,000         3,071,685                 
1 1,790,001         1,795,000         1,792,350                 
1 3,665,001         3,670,000         3,666,975                 
1 4,120,001         4,125,000         4,123,050                 
1 4,370,001         4,375,000         4,372,000                 
1 5,375,001         5,380,000         5,375,150                 
1 5,515,001         5,520,000         5,516,685                 
1 7,495,001         7,500,000         7,500,000                 
1 24,755,001       24,760,000       24,757,470               
1 28,755,001       28,760,000       28,755,650               
1 33,270,001       33,275,000       33,274,335               
1 55,440,001       55,445,000       55,441,285               
1 253,985,001     253,990,000     253,990,000             

10,378 461,795,250             

Note*
The pattern of shareholding above as at July 19, 2025, reflects the position subsequent to the subdivision of the
Company’s ordinary shares. 

The shareholding pattern prior to the subdivision (as at June 30, 2025) is presented at page F-136 of this report.

S.NO. Categories of Shareholders No. of 
Shareholders No. of Shares Percentage

1 Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor 
children

4 3,696,460 0.80

2 Associated Companies, Undertakings and related Parties 5 376,836,420 81.60
3 NIT and ICP - - -
4 Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking 

Financial Institutions
18 7,080,785 1.53

5 Insurance Companies 14 27,282,945 5.91
6 Modarabas and Mutual Funds 28 4,886,860 1.06
7 Shareholders holding 5% 5 396,218,740 85.80
8 General Public:

a. Local 10,119 35,269,900 7.64
b. Foreign

9 Others 190 6,741,880 1.46
10,378 461,795,250 100.00                         Total (excluding: Share holders holding 5%)
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Pattern of Shareholding
as at July 19, 2025*

Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor children

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 01826-143586 SYED MUHAMMAD SHABBAR ZAIDI 500                 0.00                      
2 03277-11154 ADNAN AFRIDI 500                 0.00                      
3 03277-2754 ARIFUL ISLAM 23,285            0.01                      
4 03277-84403 / 

01826-74344 ASIF JOOMA 3,672,175       0.80                      

TOTAL 3,696,460       0.80                      
Associated Companies, Undertakings and related Parties

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 03277-55740 YUNUS TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 55,441,285     12.01                    
2 03277-56881 GADOON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 33,274,335     7.21                      
3 03277-80142 YB PAKISTAN LIMITED 5,375,150       1.16                      
4 03277-81888 LUCKY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 28,755,650     6.23                      
5 03277-86250 LUCKY CEMENT LIMITED 253,990,000   55.00                    

TOTAL 376,836,420   81.60                    

Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Institutions

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8912 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 990                 0.00                      
2 8927 UNITED BANK LIMITED 390                 0.00                      
3 87001 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 37,215            0.01                      
4 87002 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED 3,935              0.00                      
5 87066 CRESCENT INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 7,625              0.00                      
6 87134 FIDELITY INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 35                   0.00                      
7 87180 ALLIED BANK OF PAKISTAN LTD 1,130              0.00                      
8 87250 ISLAMIC INVESTMENT BANK LTD 180                 0.00                      
9 87251 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 25                   0.00                      
10 87267 PACIFIC LEASING COMPANY LTD 365                 0.00                      
11 92001 PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVESTMENT COMPANY (PRIVATE) LIMITED 1,130              0.00                      
12 92002 PAK-LIBYA HOLDING COMPANY(PVT) LTD 2,375              0.00                      
13 02618-20 HABIB METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED 4,490              0.00                      
14 02832-32 MEEZAN BANK LIMITED 1,098,475       0.24                      
15 03525-100145 ESCORTS INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED 6,730              0.00                      
16 03889-28 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 295                 0.00                      
17 03889-44 NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 4,123,050       0.89                      
18 05132-26 ASKARI BANK LIMITED 1,792,350       0.39                      

TOTAL 7,080,785       1.53                      
Insurance Companies

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 8938 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 1,215              0.00                      
2 87103 PAKISTAN GUARANTEE INSURANCE CO LTD 930                 0.00                      
3 87157 ORIENT INSURANCE CO LTD 35                   0.00                      
4 87258 DELTA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 1,825              0.00                      
5 01388-1912 NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD 35                   0.00                      
6 02683-23 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF PAKISTAN 24,757,470     5.36                      
7 03277-15009 CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 24,390            0.01                      
8 03277-2184 EFU GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 75,000            0.02                      
9 03277-4255 PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 1,536,405       0.33                      
10 03277-8372 GHAF LIMITED 60,195            0.01                      
11 03277-90405 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 346,325          0.07                      
12 03277-90406 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 56,565            0.01                      
13 07450-1792 DAWOOD FAMILY TAKAFUL LIMITED 17,625            0.00                      
14 18200-22 E. F. U. GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED 404,930          0.09                      

TOTAL 27,282,945     5.91                      
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Modarabas and Mutual Funds

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING PERCENTAGE
1 87169 GOLDEN ARROW STOCK FUND 35                   0.00                      
2 87185 DOMINION STOCK FUND LIMITED 840                 0.00                      
3 87196 FIRST FIDELITY LEASING MODARABA 180                 0.00                      
4 87219 CONFIDENCE MUTUAL FUND LTD 35                   0.00                      
5 87268 MODARABA AL MALI 365                 0.00                      
6 87272 SAFEWAY MUTUAL FUND LIMITED 1,280              0.00                      
7 05819-23 CDC - TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 91,140            0.02                      
8 05959-27 CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND 91,350            0.02                      
9 05991-23 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN BALANCED FUND 116,055          0.03                      
10 06411-21 CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND 22,790            0.00                      
11 06726-23 CDC - TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC ASSET ALLOCATION FUND 54,175            0.01                      
12 07062-23 CDC - TRUSTEE AL MEEZAN MUTUAL FUND 1,297,240       0.28                      
13 07070-22 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN ISLAMIC FUND 1,535,280       0.33                      
14 09449-25 CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 122,700          0.03                      
15 10397-29 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN TAHAFFUZ PENSION FUND - EQUITY SUB FUND 852,095          0.18                      
16 10603-21 CDC - TRUSTEE APF - EQUITY SUB FUND 1,710              0.00                      
17 10900-25 CDC - TRUSTEE APIF - EQUITY SUB FUND 15,500            0.00                      
18 12120-28 CDC - TRUSTEE NIT - EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND 167,845          0.04                      
19 12336-23 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON EQUITY FUND 289,040          0.06                      
20 14472-25 CDC - TRUSTEE UBL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND 93,010            0.02                      
21 14761-29 CDC - TRUSTEE AWT ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 12,540            0.00                      
22 16188-28 CDC - TRUSTEE NITPF EQUITY SUB-FUND 5,000              0.00                      
23 16501-27 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN  ASSET ALLOCATION FUND 22,875            0.00                      
24 16535-24 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON TACTICAL FUND 7,790              0.00                      
25 16626-23 CDC - TRUSTEE LAKSON ISLAMIC TACTICAL FUND 9,390              0.00                      
26 17210-22 CDC TRUSTEE - MEEZAN DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 17,850            0.00                      
27 17681-26 CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC DEDICATED STOCK FUND 8,750              0.00                      
28 20628-27 CDC - TRUSTEE LUCKY ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 50,000            0.01                      

TOTAL 4,886,860       1.06                      

General Public: 35,269,900     7.64                      

Others: 6,741,880       1.46                      

461,795,250   100.00                  

Shareholders Holding 5% or More

TOTAL 396,218,740   85.80                    

Total

Note*

The shareholding pattern prior to the subdivision (as at June 30, 2025) is presented at page F-136 of this report.

The pattern of shareholding above as at July 19, 2025, reflects the position subsequent to the subdivision of the Company’s
ordinary shares. 

SNO. FOLIO NAME HOLDING    PERCENTAGE
1 03277-86250 LUCKY CEMENT LIMITED    253,990,000                     55.00
2 03277-55740 YUNUS TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED      55,441,285                     12.01
3 03277-56881 GADOON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED      33,274,335                       7.21
4 03277-81888 LUCKY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED      28,755,650                       6.23
5 02683-23 STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF PAKISTAN      24,757,470                       5.36
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